Card

entered

entered
entered
entered
entered
entered
entered
entered
entered
entered
entered

entered
entered
entered
entered
entered

Date Team

9/8/2019 El Tri
9/15/2019 Cuervos fc
9/15/2019 Sporting Union
9/15/2019 FC Xolos
9/22/2019 La Tribu FC
9/22/2019 WM FC
9/22/2019 Hogsbreath
9/22/2019 Gardner, Brent
9/22/2019 Miramontes, Daniel
9/22/2019 Sandoval, Art
9/22/2019 Fragoso, Amanda

9/25/2019 Metro FC

9/25/2019 Metro FC
9/29/2019 Soccer Ninjas
9/29/2019 Pandas
9/29/2019 Newton's Angels
10/6/2019 FC Xolos
10/6/2019 Sporting Union
10/6/2019 My Little Pintos
10/6/2019 Diversity
10/13/2019 Bandits
10/13/2019 Cosmik Debris
10/20/2019 Club A-1
10/20/2019 Umoja Stars
10/20/2019 Chupacabras FC
10/27/2019 New Mexico Football Club
10/27/2019 Cuervos fc
10/27/2019 FC Xolos
10/27/2019 WM FC
10/27/2019 Cobra Kai
11/3/2019 Filthy Animals
11/3/2019 The Blues
11/3/2019 Bandits
11/3/2019 Bandits
11/10/2019 Pandas

Player
Marquez, Adrian
Sifuentes, Alejandro
Ponce, Jovany
Rael, Eli
Juarez-Chaparro, Rene
Melero, Alejandro
O'Malley, Shane
Cosmik Debris
Streetfrogs
FC Chicken Killers
Violet Femmes

Chemweno, Johonniuss

Romero, Jared
Taylor, Chris
Esparza, Axel
Orrell, Melissa
Rael, JJ
Moctezuma, Jesus
Perry, Michael
Adewunmi, Godwin
White, Dustin
Lerma, Leonel
Calderon, Hector
Fouser, Collin
Ocampo, Juvier
Ortega, Kenneth
Sifuentes, Alejandro
Aguilar, Kevin
Melero, Alejandro
Grady, Taylor
Reano, Jason
Daugherty, Wesley
King, Justin

White, Dustin
Esparza, Axel

Reason
Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)
Violent Conduct
Violent Conduct
Violent Conduct
Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)
Referee Abuse
Deny Goal - Handling
Foul and abusive language
Foul and abusive language
Foul and abusive language
Violent conduct

Foul and abusive language

Foul and abusive language

Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)
Violent conduct

Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)
Violent conduct

Serious foul play and referee assault
Violent conduct

Violent conduct

Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)
Referee Abuse

Deny Goal - Handling

Serious Foul Play

Serious Foul Play

Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)
Violent conduct

Suspension and fine

One game and $10 fine
Three games, $50 fine and $50 bond
Three games, $50 fine and $50 bond
Three games, $50 fine and $50 bond
One game and $10 fine
Three games, $50 fine and $50 bond
One game and $10 fine
One game and $10 fine
One game and $10 fine
One game and $10 fine
Three games, $50 fine and $50 bond

One game and $10 fine for foul and abusive language
and on game for refusing to leave resulting in game

being terminated

One game and $10 fine

One game and $10 fine

One game and $10 fine

Three games, $50 fine and $50 bond
One game and $10 fine

One game and $10 fine

One game and $10 fine

One game and $10 fine

One game and $10 fine

One game and $10 fine

Three games, $50 fine and $50 bond
Under executive committee review
Three games, $50 fine and $50 bond
Three games, $50 fine and $50 bond
One game and $10 fine

Three games, $50 fine and $50 bond
One game and $10 fine

Two games and $25 fine

One games and $10 fine on appeal
One game and $10 fine

One game and $10 fine

One game and $10 fine

Under executive committee review

Eligible to pick up card
9/16/2019
10/7/2019
10/7/2019
10/7/2019
9/30/2019

10/14/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2019

10/14/2019

10/14/19 - No Metro game on
Sep 29

10/7/19 - No Metro game on
Sep 29
10/7/2019
10/7/2019
10/21/2019
10/14/2019
10/14/2019
10/14/2019
10/14/2019
10/21/2019
10/21/2019

After first spring game
After second spring game
Suspended for remainder of fall
After second spring game
11/4/2019
After first spring game
11/11/2019
11/11/2019
11/11/2019
11/11/2019

11/18/2019



