Card	Date Team	Player	Reason	Suspension and fine	Eligible to pick up card	11/18/2019
	9/8/2019 El Tri	Marquez, Adrian	Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)	One game and \$10 fine	9/16/2019	
	9/15/2019 Cuervos fc	Sifuentes, Alejandro	Violent Conduct	Three games, \$50 fine and \$50 bond	10/7/2019	
	9/15/2019 Sporting Union	Ponce, Jovany	Violent Conduct	Three games, \$50 fine and \$50 bond	10/7/2019	
	9/15/2019 FC Xolos	Rael, Eli	Violent Conduct	Three games, \$50 fine and \$50 bond	10/7/2019	
	9/22/2019 La Tribu FC	Juarez-Chaparro, Rene	Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)	One game and \$10 fine	9/30/2019	
	9/22/2019 WM FC	Melero, Alejandro	Referee Abuse	Three games, \$50 fine and \$50 bond	10/14/2019	
	9/22/2019 Hogsbreath	O'Malley, Shane	Deny Goal - Handling	One game and \$10 fine	9/30/2019	
	9/22/2019 Gardner, Brent	Cosmik Debris	Foul and abusive language	One game and \$10 fine	9/30/2019	
	9/22/2019 Miramontes, Daniel	Streetfrogs	Foul and abusive language	One game and \$10 fine	9/30/2019	
	9/22/2019 Sandoval, Art	FC Chicken Killers	Foul and abusive language	One game and \$10 fine	9/30/2019	
	9/22/2019 Fragoso, Amanda	Violet Femmes	Violent conduct	Three games, \$50 fine and \$50 bond	10/14/2019	
				One game and \$10 fine for foul and abusive language		
	9/25/2019 Metro FC	Chemweno, Johonniuss	Foul and abusive language	and on game for refusing to leave resulting in game	10/14/19 - No Metro game on	
entered	, ,	•	ŷ ÿ	being terminated	Sep 29	
				-	10/7/19 - No Metro game on	
entered	9/25/2019 Metro FC	Romero, Jared	Foul and abusive language	One game and \$10 fine	Sep 29	
entered	9/29/2019 Soccer Ninjas	Taylor, Chris	Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)	One game and \$10 fine	10/7/2019	
entered	9/29/2019 Pandas	Esparza, Axel	Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)	One game and \$10 fine	10/7/2019	
entered	9/29/2019 Newton's Angels	Orrell, Melissa	Violent conduct	Three games, \$50 fine and \$50 bond	10/21/2019	
entered	10/6/2019 FC Xolos	Rael, JJ	Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)	One game and \$10 fine	10/14/2019	
entered	10/6/2019 Sporting Union	Moctezuma, Jesus	Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)	One game and \$10 fine	10/14/2019	
entered	10/6/2019 My Little Pintos	Perry, Michael	Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)	One game and \$10 fine	10/14/2019	
entered	10/6/2019 Diversity	Adewunmi, Godwin	Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)	One game and \$10 fine	10/14/2019	
entered	10/13/2019 Bandits	White, Dustin	Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)	One game and \$10 fine	10/21/2019	
entered	10/13/2019 Cosmik Debris	Lerma, Leonel	Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)	One game and \$10 fine	10/21/2019	
	10/20/2019 Club A-1	Calderon, Hector	Violent conduct	Three games, \$50 fine and \$50 bond		
	10/20/2019 Umoja Stars	Fouser, Collin	Serious foul play and referee assault	Under executive committee review		
	10/20/2019 Chupacabras FC	Ocampo, Juvier	Violent conduct	Three games, \$50 fine and \$50 bond	After first spring game	
entered	10/27/2019 New Mexico Football Club	Ortega, Kenneth	Violent conduct	Three games, \$50 fine and \$50 bond	After second spring game	
entered	10/27/2019 Cuervos fc	Sifuentes, Alejandro	Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)	One game and \$10 fine	Suspended for remainder of fall	
entered	10/27/2019 FC Xolos	Aguilar, Kevin	Referee Abuse	Three games, \$50 fine and \$50 bond	After second spring game	
entered	10/27/2019 WM FC	Melero, Alejandro	Deny Goal - Handling	One game and \$10 fine	11/4/2019	
entered	10/27/2019 Cobra Kai	Grady, Taylor	Serious Foul Play	Two games and \$25 fine	After first spring game	
	11/3/2019 Filthy Animals	Reano, Jason	Serious Foul Play	One games and \$10 fine on appeal	11/11/2019	
	11/3/2019 The Blues	Daugherty, Wesley	Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)	One game and \$10 fine	11/11/2019	
	11/3/2019 Bandits	King, Justin	Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)	One game and \$10 fine	11/11/2019	
	11/3/2019 Bandits	White, Dustin	Persisting in Misconduct (two yellow cards)	One game and \$10 fine	11/11/2019	
	11/10/2019 Pandas	Esparza, Axel	Violent conduct	Under executive committee review		